Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana 04 Tribal festival, Research information and Mass
Education 21.04.31- Grant-in-aid General underDemandNo. 99 ofthe Ministry of Tribal Affairs
for the year 2021-22.

6. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount
of t30,70,000/- @upees Thirty Lakhs Seventy Thousand OnIy) to Institute for Human
Development (IHD), Delhi for COE Activities, Account No.- 18200100001725, IFSC Code -
UCBA000 1820, MICR Code- I 10028041 to UCO Bank, Branch Name - IIPA Branch, I.P. Estate,

New Delhi.

7. The sanction is issued in exercise of delegated power in consultation with the integrated